
National Course 

Code
Qualification/Unit Title

Total Nominal 

Hours(1)
Nominal Hour Rate

Indicative Full-Fee 

Total Course Fee

RPL Full-Fee 

Nominal Hour Rate

Indicative SSA 

Participant Course 

Fee

Indicative SSA 

Participant Course 

Fee Concession

HLT30113
Certificate III in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Health 

Care
893 $7.50 $6,697.50 $4.00 $640.00 $220.00

HLT40113
Certificate IV in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Health 

Care
1898 $6.50 $12,337.00 $4.00 $1,330.00 $470.00

HLT40213
Certificate IV in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Health 

Care Practice
1898 $6.50 $12,337.00 $4.00 $1,330.00 $470.00

Full-Fee
Skilling South Australia Subsidised 

Training - Traineeship

Nominal Hour and related costs for enrolment or RPL for inidividual units of competency can be obtained by contacting a member of the Education, Training and Workforce Team.

Aboriginal Health Council of South Australia Limited

Registered Training Organisation 40142

220 Franklin Street, Adelaide SA 5000

Ph: (08) 8273 7200 | Fax: (08) 8273 7299

Email: students@ahcsa.org.au

Web: www.ahcsa.org.au 

Aboriginal Health Council of South Australia Accredited Training Fee Schedule - South Australia
Updated 4 November 2021, Version 2.1

Notes: 

(1) Total Nominal Hours is based on core units of competency and pre-determined elective units of competency. Nominal hour range may vary from student to student (i.e. if a student is able to receive Credit Transfer for a unit of 

competency it will reduce the total nominal hours and elective choices impact hour range). 

(2) Matrials Fees refers to additional costs involved in undertaking the training course. This may include such things as physical resources (i.e. stationery) or necessary third-party fees (i.e. Working with Children background screening 

applications). Details of associated material costs will be included in the Course Guide and actual costs will be advised prior to enrolment.

Details on invoicing and payment of fees will be probided prior to enrolment and can be found in AHCSAs RTO Fees and Charges Policy on our website or by contacting a member of the Education, Training and Workforce Team.


